UNOFFICIAL COPY 19 RS BR 259

1 A RESOLUTION adjourning the Senate in honor and loving memory of Amy

- 2 Register Bales.
- WHEREAS, Amy Bales was a proud graduate of East Pennsboro High School and
- 4 Miami University of Oxford, Ohio; and
- 5 WHEREAS, Amy Bales was a board member of the Boone County Democrats and
- 6 completed the Emerge Kentucky program, which promotes female leaders for a
- 7 democratic future; and
- 8 WHEREAS, Amy Bales departed this earthly life on Friday, July 20th, 2018, at her
- 9 residence in Union, leaving her friends, family, and community in solemn mourning; and
- WHEREAS, Amy Bales was preceded in death by her father, Vernon Register, Jr.
- 11 She is survived by her loving husband, Don Bales; her children, Evan Bales, Matthew
- Bales, and Christopher (Kristen) Bales; her mother, Carole Register; and a host of other
- family members and beloved friends who will miss her deeply;
- 14 NOW, THEREFORE,
- 15 Be it resolved by the Senate of the General Assembly of the Commonwealth of
- 16 Kentucky:
- → Section 1. The members of the Senate hereby express their most profound
- sympathy upon the passing of Amy Register Bales, and extend heartfelt condolences to
- 19 her family, friends, and community in this time of loss.
- 20 Section 2. When the Senate adjourns this day, it does so in honor and loving
- 21 memory of Amy Register Bales.
- → Section 3. The Clerk of the Senate is directed to mail a copy of this Resolution
- 23 to Carole Register, 1525 Greenery Drive, Florence, Kentucky 41042.